Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Adopt resolution recognizing the **Mercy Air** for their commitment to provide critical and lifesaving interventions surrounded by exceptional compassionate patient care

WHEREAS, Air Methods acquired **Mercy Air** in 1997 and has provided a full-service air medical transport system in California and Nevada for over thirty years; and

WHEREAS, Mercy Air provides safe, rapid transport by helicopter for critically ill and injured patients; and

WHEREAS, Mercy Air is available twenty-four hours a day, seven days a week and, three-hundred and sixty-five days a year with overlapping service areas to ensure lifesavings interventions and transport are available; and

WHEREAS, Air Methods, who owns **Mercy Air** has a Community Partnership Program to establish funds for patients to assist with out-of-pocket medical expenses; and

WHEREAS, Air Method in collaboration with Fort Hunter Liggett has brought happiness to hundreds of children in South Monterey County by having Mercy Air bring Santa Claus to Operation Santa which is an event in King City, California that brings food and gifts to children and families who are in need of holiday cheer and resources; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, hereby recognizes and acknowledges **Mercy Air** for their commitment to provide critical and lifesaving interventions surrounded by exceptional compassionate patient care to the residents of Monterey County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED	on this day of	, 2023, upon motion of Supervisor
	, seconded by Supervisor	by the
following vote, to-wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof at page _____ of Minute Book ______, on _____.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California. By______ Deputy

_ ,